Thousand and Eighty Sevcn Only) imported through Adani Hazira Port & Adani
Dahej Port, shall not br: ht:ld liablc lor conllscation undcr Section i I 1(m) ol the
Customs Acr,l962 for being imported by declaring wrong assessable value.

(c) The differential Customs Duty amounting to Rs. 6,06,73,559 /- (Rupees Six
Crore, Six Lakh, Seventy Three Thousand, Five Hundred and Fifty Nine only)
short paid in course of imports of coal through Adani Hazira Port& Adani Dahej
Port vide 102 Bills of Entry, as menrioncd in Para 2.6 above in this Show Cause
Notice, in respect of which duty was nor paid on port disbursement charges,
should not be demanded and recovered from them under Section 28(4) of the